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BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

ABOUT ALLIANCE

ALLIANCE TIRE GROUP

Alliance Tire Group (ATG) specializes in the development,
manufacturing and sale of Off-Highway Tyres. One of the
fastest growing Off-Highway Tyre companies, ATG has a
wide range of products for Agricultural, Forestry, Industrial
and OTR tyres. ATG owns three world-renowned brands —
Alliance, Galaxy and Primex.

ALLIANCE

Established in Israel in 1950, Alliance has a range of over
1000 specialized items, each product is carefully engineered
keeping the latest technology in mind. Alliance helps to
maximize profits with its focus on pioneering innovation and
technology. It offers the widest range in sizes and patterns
so that you have the perfect, most efficient tyre for your
needs.

Alliance is the market leader in Row Crop and a pioneer in
Flotation tyres. Alliance also boasts of a very comprehensive
lineup of tyres for tractors, sprayers and spreaders. It offers
the widest range in terms of pricing, sizes and patterns,
which are available for varied applications which include
Agriculture, Industrial / OTR and Forestry machines.
Alliance range of radial tyres is popular with leading OEMs
and the after-market.

Alliance is a pioneer and leader in flotation tyres for
agricultural transport duties. With a wide range of radial and
diagonal tyres, with various tread designs, Alliance offers
a solution to nearly all agri-transport challenges. Alliance
has flotation tyres from relatively small machines like balers
and cultivators to heavy duty trailers, spreaders, LMS
etc. Alliance’s flotation tyre range are designed to cause
minimum possible soil compaction for the load they carry.
Many of the tyres are available with steel belts, providing
added protection. Alliance flotation tyres, apart from being
used in agriculture are also available in heavy duty designs
for industrial machines such as dumpers and excavators.
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ARTICULATED DUMP TRUCK
DUsAP TRUCK

Size

400/55R22.5

MPT

600/50R22.5
MPT

Rim

13.00DC

20.00DC

Unloaded
dimension

SW

mm
in

404
15.9

600

23.6

oD

mm
in

1020
40.2

1170
46.1

Loaded

Static
Radius

mm

in

474
18.7

535
21.1

Rolling
Cir

3070
120.9

3590
1413

382 MPT

Alliance 382 from the high volume radial flotation tyre series is designed to
optimize the efficiency of agricultural transportation modes, as well as high
mobility in the fields. The Alliance 382 is an all-steel construction tyre with
specific casing and advanced rubber compounds. Deep non-directional
block type pattern enables low rolling resistance for on road applications with
comfortable high-speed driving on road up to 100km/h.

LILS
cm.

146J

148F

164J

Infl.
press

bar
psi

87

87
6.5
94

Static

7500
16520
7880
17360
12500
27530

All Steel

10 20
6 12

5400 5050
11890 11120
5670 5200
12490 11450
9000 8420
19820 18550

Special

SSALLIANCE

On & Off Road Steel Belted Speed Rating

Compound

25
16

4050
8920
4250
9360
6750
14870

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)

30
19

3750
8260
3940
8680
6250
13770

Speed, km/h (mph)

40
25

3450
7600
3620
7970
5750
12670

50
31

3360
7400
3530
7780
5600
12330

60
37

3300
7270
3470
7640
5500
12110

65
4

3260
7180
3390
7470
5430
11960

70
44

3210
7070
3310
7290
5350
11780

(&

"

Flotation Traction
80 90 100
50 56 63

3120 3060 3000

6870 6740 6610

3150 ~

6940

5200 5100 5000

11450 11230 11010
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Size

500/60R22.5

560/45R22.5

560/60R22.5
390/imp

580/65R22.5

600/50R22.5

28LR26

620/75R26
23.1R26

710/65R26

600/55R26.5

650/55R26.5

Rim

16.00DC

AG 16.00

AG 16.00

AG16.00

20.00DC

DW25

DW20B

DW25

AG 20.00

20.00DC

BETTER VALUE.

SMARTER CHOICE

Unloaded
dimension
SW oD
mm mm
in in
510 1180
20.1 46.5
545 1078
215 42.4
572 1252
225 49.3
582 1312
22.9 51.7
583 171
23 46.1
727 1542
286 60.7
620 1590
24.4 62.6
710 1545
28 60.8
624 1355
246 53.3
660 1395

54.9

Loaded

Static
Radius

mm
n
529
20.8
483

558
22
582
22.9
531
20.9
688
27.1

707
27.8

690
27.2
613
241
629
24.8

390

DUMP TRUCK ARTICULATED
DUMP TRUCK

TRAILER

h A,

SPRAYER

BALER

Alliance 390 Heavy Duty Steel Belted Flotation Radial Implement tyres belong
to the Agri-Transport series combining the best of flotation tyres with the best
of radial construction characteristics to provide excellent performance both
on and off road. The tyres can be used for tankers, liquid manure spreaders,
trailers, forest harvesters, dumper trailers and trucks in on/off-the-road
applications. MPT tyres can operate at speeds upto 100 km/h and are best
suited for tough applications compared to the standard range.

Rolling
Circum

mm

3616
142.4
3391
133.5
3671
1445
3984
156.9
3470
136.6
4520
178

4721
185.9

4530
178.3
4119
162.2
4110
161.8

Load

Index
Speed
Symbol

155D

152D

164D

166D

159E

176A8
1738

174D

153A8
153B

176D

165D

170D

Infi
press

Bar
psi

58

58

58

58

58

2.8

M

58

1.66

24

58

58

58

Static

8910
19630
8170
18000
11500
25330
12190
26850
10060
22160
11800
25990
15410
33940
6020
13260
16330
35970
11850
26100
13800
30400

10
6

6980
15370
6390
14070
9000
19820
9540
21010
8270
18220
10010
22050
12060
26560
5110
11260
12780
28150
9270
20420
10800
23790

S =

On & Off Road

Steel Belted

25
16

6120

13480
5610

12360
7900

17400
8370

18440
7310

16100
8510

18740
10590
23330
4340

9560

11220
24710
8140

17930
9480

20880

Recommendeded load, kg (Ibs)

Speed Rating

Speed, km/h (mph)

Mixed application

30
19

5850
12890
5360
11810
7550
16630
8000
17620
7000
15420
8010
17640
10120
22290
4090
9010
10720
23610
7780
17140
9060
19960

40
25

5270
11610
4830
10640
6800
14980
7210
15880
6340
13960
7150
15750
9110
20070
3650
8040
9660
21280
7000
15420
8160
17970

50
31

4690
10330
4300
9470
6050
13330
6410
14120
5690
12530
6510
14340
8110
17860
3650
8040
8590
18920
6230
13720
7260
15990

60
37

4150
9140
3800
8370
5350
11780
5670
12490
5080
11190

7170
15790

7600
16740
5510
12140
6420
14140

Flotation

65
40

3875
8540
3550
7820
5000
11010
5300
11670
4770
10510

6700
14760

7100
15640
5150
11340
6000
13220

Traction

4375
9640



SSALLIANCE

Unloaded Lozl Recommendeded load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Staic  Roling )y Inf Speed, km/h (mph)
Radius Sl Index press
Size Rim SW oD Mixed application
Speed
mm mm mm mm  Symbol  Bar Static 10 25 30 40 50 60 65
in in in in psi 6 16 19 25 31 37 40
730 1390 627 4100 4 14490 11340 9950 9510 8570 7620 6740 6300
710/50R26.5 24.00DC 172D
28.7 54.7 24.7 161.4 58 31920 24980 21920 20950 18880 16780 14850 13880
810 1390 627 4100 4 16790 13140 11530 11020 9930 8830 7810 7300 _
800/45R26.5 28.00DC 177D
31.9 54.7 247 161.4 58 36980 28940 25400 24270 21870 19450 17200 16080
635 1505 683 4460 4 14950 11700 10270 9820 8840 7870 6960 6500 _
600/60R30.5 20.00DC 173D
25 59.3 26.9 175.6 58 32930 25770 22620 21630 19470 17330 15330 14320
727 1495 680 4430 4 16330 12780 11220 10720 9660 8590 7600 7100 _
710/50R30.5 24.00DC 176D
28.6 58.9 26.8 174.4 58 35970 28150 24710 23610 21280 18920 16740 15640
780 1675 756 4950 4 18980 14850 13040 12460 11220 9980 8830 8250 _
750/60R30.5 24.00DC 181D
30.7 65.9 29.8 194.9 58 41810 32710 28720 27440 24710 21980 19450 18170
882 1653 742 4860 4 19550 15300 13430 12840 11560 10290 9100 8500 _
850/50R30.5 28.00DC 182D
34.7 65.1 29.2 191.3 58 43060 33700 29580 28280 25460 22670 20040 18720
790 1800 805 5280 3 18980 13120 11300 10730 9490 8250 _ _ _
30.5LR32 DW 27A 181B
31.1 70.9 317 207.9 44 41810 28900 24890 23630 20900 18170
800 1800  806.22 5290 4 20700 16200 14220 13590 12240 10890 9630 9000 _
800/60R32 DW 27A 184D
315 70.9 31.7 208.3 58 45590 35680 31320 29930 26960 23990 21210 19820
390 Heavy Duty
Unloaded Loaded Recommendeded load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Staic  Holing - Load — Infi Speed, km/h (mph)
Size Rim Radius Circum Index press :
SW oD Speed Mixed application
mm mm mm mm  Symbol ~ Bar Static 10 25 30 40 50 60 65
in in in in psi 6 16 19 25 31 37 40
565 1262 562 3844 5 13 800 10 800 9480 9 060 8160 7260 6420 6000
560/60R22.5 AG 16.00 170D
22,2 497 221 151,3 73 30400 23790 20 880 19 960 17 970 15990 14140 13220
730 1570 697 4784 5 21280 16 650 14 620 13970 12 580 11190 9900 9250
710/65R26 DW25 185D
28,7 61,8 27,4 188,3 73 46 870 36 670 32200 30770 27710 24 650 21810 20370
625 1350 610 4119 5 16 790 13140 11 530 11020 9930 8830 7810 7300
600/55R26.5 AG 20.00 177D
24,6 53,1 24 162,2 73 36 980 28 940 25400 24 270 21870 19 450 17 200 16 080
663 1394 635 4140 5 17 250 13 500 11 850 11330 10 200 9080 8030 7500
650/55R26.5 20.00 DC 178D
26,1 54,9 25 163 73 38000 29740 26100 24960 22470 20000 17 690 16 520
734 1396 625 4249 5 18 400 14 400 12 640 12 080 10 880 9680 8560 8000
710/50R26.5 AG 24.00 180D
289 55 246 167,3 73 40530 31720 27840 26610 23960 21320 18 850 17 620
630 1510 685 4621 5 17 830 13 950 12250 11700 10 540 9380 8290 7750
600/60R30.5 AG 20.00 179D
248 59,4 27 181,9 73 39270 30730 26 980 25770 23220 20 660 18 260 17 070
725 1502 676 4576 5 18 630 14 580 12 800 12230 11020 9800 8670 9000
710/50R30.5 AG 24.00 184D
28,5 59,1 26,6 180,2 73 41040 32110 28190 26 940 24270 21590 19100 19 820
770 1685 751 5125 5 24 380 19 080 16 750 16 010 14 420 12 830 11 340 10 600
750/60R30.5 24.00 DC 190D
30,3 66,3 29,6 201,8 73 53700 42 030 36 890 35 260 31760 28 260 24980 23 350
Unloaded | paded Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension  Satic Roli Infl.
; ; 1 Rolling press Speed, km/h (mph
Size Rim sw op Radus oo LILS p (mph)
mm mm mm bar Static 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 65 70 80 90 100
in in in psi 6 12 16 19 25 31 37 4 44 50 56 63
500/45R22.5 MPT 508 1025 472 3157 6 9380 6750 _ 5060 4690 4310 4200 4130 4030 3940 3750 _
AG16.00 154F
ALL STEEL 20 404 186 1243 87 20660 14870 _ 11150 10330 9490 9250 9100 8880 8680 8260  _ _
600/50R22.5 MPT 585 1180 539 3510 6 13250 9540 8745 7155 6625 6095 5936 5830 5698 5565 5300 _
20.00DC 166F
ALL STEEL 23 465 212 1382 87 29190 21010 19260 15760 14590 13430 13070 12840 12550 12260 11670
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SMARTER CHOICE

FERTILIZER-TRUCK ARTICILATED  TRAILER SPRAYER BALER
DUMF TRUCK

380

Alliance 380 Implement Flotation tyre provides full soil protection and
flotation tyre characteristics in field together with up to 100 km/h transport
functionality on road. Alliance 380 high-speed steel belted radial flotation
tyres construction, combined with specific casings construction and special
rubber compound that enables it to run up to 100 km/h on road. Deep non-
directional lug type pattern enables high mobility in field including significant
traction ability as well as comfortable smooth run on road. MPT tyres can
drive upto 100 km/h. Heavy duty tyres are best suited for tough applications
compared to the standard range.

wLS -

Special  On & Off Road Steel Belted Speed Rating  All Steel

Compound
Unloaded Loaded Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Stafic  Roing  Load Inf Speed, km/h (mph)
. : Radius Circum  |ngex ~ Ppress !
Size Rim SW oD Speed Mixed application
mm mm mm mm  Symbol  Bar Static 10 25 30 40 50 60 65 70
in in in in psi 6 16 19 25 31 37 40 44
550 1070 489 3180 4 7940 6520 5940 5520 5000 4490 4000 3760 3450
550/45R22.5 AG16.00 151E
27 424 193 1252 58 17490 14360 13080 12160 11010 9890 8810 8280 7600
543 1075 485 3265 4 8170 6390 5610 5360 4830 4300 3800 3550 N
560/45R22.5 AG 16.00 152D
214 423 191 1285 58 18000 14070 12360 11810 10640 9470 8370 7820 _
554 1245 559 3800 4 10640 8740 7960 7400 6710 6010 5410 5040 4625
560/60R22.5 AG16.00 161E
218 49 22 149.6 58 23440 19250 17530 16300 14780 13240 11920 11100 10190
AG16.00 585 1318 579 4041 4 12190 9540 8370 8000 7210 6410 5670 5300 _
580/65R22.5 : 166D
AG20.00 23 51.9 228 1501 58 26850 21010 18440 17620 15880 14120 12490 11670 _
611 1172 527 3584 4 10060 7880 6910 6610 5950 5290 4680 4375 3980
600/50R22.5 20.00DC 159D
24.1 46.1 207 1411 58 22160 17360 15220 14560 13110 11650 10310 9640 8770
600 1245 562 3670 4 10930 8980 8180 7600 6890 6180 5510 5180 4750
600/55R22.5 AG20.00 162E
23.6 49 21 1445 58 24070 19780 18020 16740 15180 13610 12140 11410 10460
620 1072 488 3180 4 8910 6980 6120 5850 5270 4690 4150 3875 _
620/40R22.5 AG20.00 155D
244 422 192 1252 58 19630 15370 13480 12890 11610 10330 9140 8540 _
650 1235 554 3630 4 11210 9210 8390 7800 7070 6340 5660 5310 4875
650/50R22.5 AG20.00 163E
256 486 218 1429 58 24690 20290 18480 17180 15570 13960 12470 11700 10740
727 1210 534 3676 165D 4 11850 9270 8140 7780 7000 6230 5510 5150 4690
710/45R22.5 AG24.00
286 476 21 1447 58 26100 20420 17930 17140 15420 13720 12140 11340 10330
750 1245 562 3670 4 12190 10020 9130 8480 7690 6890 6150 5780 5300
750/45R22.5 AG24.00 166E
29.5 49 221 1445 58 26850 22070 20110 18680 16940 15180 13550 12730 11670
625 1346 609 3980 4 11850 9730 8860 8240 7470 6700 5970 5610 5150
600/55R26.5 AG20.00 165E
246 53 24 156.7 58 26100 21430 19520 18150 16450 14760 13150 12360 11340
645 1360 618 4175 4 12540 10300 9390 8720 7900 7090 6320 5940 5450
650/55R26.5 AG20.00 167E
254 535 243 1644 58 27620 22690 20680 19210 17400 15620 13920 13080 12000



Size

650/60R26.5

650/65R26.5

710/50R26.5

750/45R26.5

650/65R30.5

750/60R30.5

800/60R32

380 Heavy Duty

Size

560/60R22.5

600/50R22.5

600/55R26.5

650/55R26.5

650/60R26.5

650/65R26.5

710/50R26.5

650/65R30.5

Rim

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

DW27A

Rim

AG 16.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

AG 20.00

Unloaded
dimension
SW oD
mm mm
in in
660 1450
26 57,1
664 1518
26,1 59,8
732 1400
288 55,1
740 1360
29,1 53,5
680 1625
26,8 64
767 1680
30,2 66,1
805 1800
31,7 70,9
Unloaded
dimension
SW oD
mm mm
in in
550 1249
21,7 49,2
611 1172
24,1 46,1
624 1350
24,6 53,1
641 1367
252 53,8
660 1450
26 57,1
664 1522
26,1 59,9
729 1401
28,7 55,2
676 1628
26,6 64,1

Loaded
Static
Radius

mm

655
258
682
26,9
629,9
24.8
618
24,3
726
28,6
754
29,7
812

Loaded
Static
Radius

mm
in
553
21,8
527
20,7
606
23,9
614
242
649
25,6
688
27,1
634
25
™
29,2

Rolling
Circum

mm

4280
168,5
4470
176
4290
168,9
4138
162,9
4770
1878
5113
201,3
5408
212,9

Rolling
Circum

mm
n
3824
150,6
3588
1413
4136
162,8
4150
163,4
4260
167,7
4677
184,1
4287
168,8
5003
197

Load

Index
Speed
Symbol

173D

174D

170D

170E

176D

181D

185D

Load

Index
Speed
Symbol

172D

167D

177D

178D

181D

181D

178D

181D

Infi

press

Bar
psi

58
4
58
4
58
4
58
4
58
4
58
4
58

press

Infi

Bar
psi

73
5
73
5
73
5
73
5
73
5
73
5
73
5
73

Static

14 950
32930
15410
33940
13 800
30 400
13 800
30 400
16330
35970
18 980
41810
21280
46 870

10
6

11700
25770
12 060
26 560
10 800
23790
11 340
24980
12780
28 150
14 850
32710
16 650
36670

Static

14 490
31920
12 540
27 620
16790
36 980
17 250
38000
18 980
41810
18 980
41810
17 250
38000
18 980
41810

25
16

10270
22620
10 590
23330
9480
20 880
10 330
22750
11220
24710
13 040
28720
14 620
32200

11340
24980
9810
21610
13140
28 940
13 500
29740
14 850
32710
14 850
32710
13500
29740
14 850
32710

SSALLIANCE

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Speed, km/h (mph)

Mixed application

30
19

9820
21630
10 120
22290
9060
19 960
9600
21150
10720
23610
12 460
27 440
13970
30770

40
25

8 840
19470
9110
20070
8160
17970
8700
19160
9660
21280
11220
24710
12 580
27710

50
31

7870
17 330
8110
17 860
7260
15990
7 800
17 180
8590
18 920
9980
21980
11190
24 650

60
37

6960
15330
7170
15790
6420
14140
6 960
15330
7600
16 740
8830
19 450
9900
21810

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Speed, km/h (mph)

Mixed application

25
16

9950
21920
8610
18 960
11530
25400
11850
26 100
13 040
28720
13 040
28720
11850
26100
13040
28720

30
19

9510
20950
8230
18130
11020
24270
11330
24960
12 460
27 440
12 460
27 440
11330
24960
12 460
27 440

40
25

8570
18 880
7410
16 320
9930
21870
10 200
22470
11220
24710
11220
24710
10200
22470
11220
24710

50
31

7620
16 780
6590
14 520
8830
19 450
9080
20 000
9980
21980
9980
21980
9080
20 000
9980
21980

65
40

6500
14 320
6700
14 760
6000
13220
6540
14410
7100
15 640
8250
18170
9250
20 370

60
37

6740
14 850
5830
12 840
7810
17 200
8030
17 690
8830
19 450
8830
19450
8030
17 690
8830
19 450

65
40

6300
13 880
5450
12 000
7300
16 080
7500
16 520
8250
18 170
8250
18170
7500
16 520
8250
18170



Q TE BETTER VALUE.
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380 HS

Alliance 380 HS provides full soil protection, flotation tyre characteristics in
the field, together with up to 100 km/h transport functionality on the road.
This genuine concept represents a big step towards modern and efficient
agriculture. Alliance 380 FloTruck High-Speed radial flotation tyres includes
all steel construction, combined with specific casing construction and specific
rubber compounds that enables it to operate at speeds up to 100 km/h on
the roads. The 380’s deep non-directional lug pattern enables high mobility in
the fields including significant tractive ability, as well as, comfortable smooth
operation on the roads.

Special  0n & Off Road  Speed Rating Al Steel
Compound

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)

Unloaded | paded

dimension graic RONNG Load  Infi Speed, km/h (mph)
. . Radius Circum |ndex  Press : —
Size Rim SW 0D Speed Mixed application
mm  mm mm mm Symbol pg Gaic 10 15 25 %0 40 50 60 6 70 8 90 100
in in in in psi 6 9 16 19 25 3 37 40 4 50 56 62
AG20.00 608 1172 539 3616 65 12500 9000 8420 6750 6250 5750 5600 5500 5430 5350 5200 5100 5000

600/50R22.5 MPT 164J
20.00DC 239 461 212 1424 94 27530 19820 18550 14870 13770 12670 12330 12110 11960 11780 11450 11230 11010



TRAILER

Size

35.5LR32
(900/65R32)

TANKER

Rim

DH31 DW31
DW30

Unloaded
dimension
SwW oD
mm mm
in in
925 1986
36.4 78.2

Loaded
Static
Radius

mm

863.9
34

SSALLIANCE

393

Alliance 393 Heavy Duty Steel Belted Flotation Radial Agri-Transport tyre
combines the best characteristics of flotation tyres and radial construction in
order to provide superior performance on road and in field applications.

Alliance 393 combines a strong fabric carcass reinforced by steel belts. This
pattern is characterized by a directional block configuration ensuring the best
possible self cleaning ability and assists in maintaining on-road direction.
Due to its huge internal volume, the tyre is also characterized by low inflation
pressure of upto 3 bar (43.5 psi) promising low soil compaction for the highest
possible load capacity. This tyre’s stiffness is increased in both radial and
lateral directions by additional ply added to the basic carcass.

LS00

On & Off Road Steel Belted ~ Speed Rating  Flotation Traction

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)

Field Service Max
Rolling Load Inf. Speed, km/h (mph) Cyoiic Load
Circum Index Press.
Mixed Application
Speed
Symbol Speed
mm bar Static 10 25 30 40 50 10kmh 15 km/h
in psi 6 16 19 25 31 6mph 10 mph

5961 193A8 3 20420 15980 14030 13410 11500 10600 17940 16330
2347 190B 44 44980 35200 30900 29540 24330 23350 39510 35970
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Size

500/60R22.5

560/60R22.5

600/50R22.5

710/45R22.5

600/55R26.5

650/65R26.5

750/55R26.5

600/65R34

Rim

AG16.00

AG16.00

AG20.00

AG24.00

AG20.00

20.00DC

AG24.00

DW20
DW18

BETTER VALUE.

SMARTER CHOICE

Unloaded
dimension
SwW o]y
mm mm
in in
503 1172
19.8 46.1
538 1230
21.2 48.4
595 1168
234 46
71 1210
28 47.6
603 1340
237 52.8
651 1500
256 59.1
756 1498
29.8 59
610 1650
24 65

Loaded

Static
Radius

mm
in

515
20.3

545
21.5

526
20.7

536.4
21.1
601
23.7
661

26
662
26.1

7479
20.4

386

TRAILER

SPRAYER

TARKER

Alliance 388 Steel Belted Flotation Radial is designed to meet severe
agricultural applications ranging from spreaders to special trailers (eg.
for sugar cane production and implements). The directional tread pattern
provides moderate traction as well as efficient self-cleaning. The tyre’s large
soil contact area, strong rounded lugs and low inflation pressure promises
low ground pressure thus minimizing soil compaction and damage. A dense
lug distribution around the tyre enables smooth and efficient movement on
roads.

Rolling
Circum

mm

3214
126.5

3721
146.5

3540
139.4

3681

144.9
4100
161.4
4509
1775
4462
175.7

5101
200.8

Load

Index
Speed
Symbol

146D

155D

151D

156D

156D

159D

156D

165D

165D

164D

161D

164D

Infi

press

Bar
psi
2.8
41
4
58
2.8
41
338
55
36
52
4
58
2.8
41
4
58
28
4
24
35
24
35
238
41

Static

6900

15200
8910

19630
7940

17490
9200

20260
9200

20260
10060
22160
9200

20260
11850
26100
11850
26100
11500
25330
10640
23440
11500
25330

10
6

5400
11890
6980
15370
6210
13680
7200
15860
7200
15860
7880
17360
7200
15860
9270
20420
9270
20420
9000
19820
8330
18350
9000
19820

25
16

4740
10440
6120
13480
5450
12000
6320
13920
6320
13920
6910
15220
6320
13920
8140
17930
8140
17930
7900
17400
7310
16100
7900
17400

Steel Belted

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Speed, km/h (mph)

Mixed application

30
19

4530
9980
5850
12890
5210
11480
6040
13300
6040
13300
6610
14560
6040
13300
7780
17140
7780
17140
7550
16630
6980
15370
7550
16630

40
25

4080
8990
5270
11610
4690
10330
5440
11980
5440
11980
5950
13110
5440
11980
7000
15420
7000
15420
6800
14980
6290
13850
6800
14980

50
31

3630
8000
4690
10330
4170
9190
4840
10660
4840
10660
5290
11650
4840
10660
6230
13720
6230
13720
6050
13330
5600
12330
6050
13330

Speed Rating

60
37

3210
7070
4150
9140
3690
8130
4280
9430
4280
9430
4680
10310
4280
9430
5510
12140
5510
12140
5350
11780
4950
10900
5350
11780

65
40

3000
6610
3875
8540
3450
7600
4000
8810
4000
8810
4375
9640
4000
8810
5150
11340
5150
11340
5000
11010
4625
10190
5000
11010

A
Flotation

44
2730
6010
3530
7780
3140
6920
3640
8020
3640
8020
3980
8770
3640
8020
4690
10330
4690
10330
4550
10020
4210
9270
4550
10020



SSALLIANCE

Unloaded gt Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Staic  1oWing Load L Speed, km/h (mph)
. . Radius Circum  |ndex ~ Press L
Size Rim SW oD Speed Mixed application
mm o mm  mm mm  Symbol Bar . 10 25 30 40 50 60 65 70
in in in in psi 6 16 19 25 31 37 40 44
ip 36 14400 11340 0950 0510 8570 760 6740 6300 5730
DW20 52 31920 24980 21920 20950 18880 16780 14850 13880 12620
660 1650 7604 5117
650/60R34 DW23
DW18 26 65 29 2015 750 4 15870 12420 10900 10420 9380 8350 7380 6900 6280
58 34960 27360 24010 22950 20660 18390 16260 15200 13830
712 1656 720 4910 28 13340 10440 9160 8760 7890 7020 6210 5800 5280
710/55R34 DW24 169D
28 652 283 1933 41 29380 23000 20180 19300 17380 15460 13680 12780 11630
800 1659 746 5088 24 12880 10080 8850 8460 7620 6780 5990 5600 5100
800/50R34 DW25 168D
315 653 294 2003 35 28370 22200 19490 18630 16780 14930 13190 12330 11230
843 1657 738 4849 21 12880 10080 8850 8460 7620 6780 5990 5600 5100
850/45R34 DW28 168D
332 652 291 1906 30 28370 22200 19490 18630 16780 14930 13190 12330 11230

11



Q TE BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

TRAILER AATICULATED DIWAF TRUCK ~ SPRAYER  LOMG TRUCK  Semi-Teailer

398 MPT

Alliance 398 MPT Flotation Radial is a unique High-Speed tyre designed
for performance on road as truck tyres do and at the same time meets all
strict regulations of working on agricultural fields. The tyre minimizes soil
compaction and functions as a modern flotation radial tyre. It boasts of an all-
steel construction and is capable of speeds up to100km/h on road. It provides
maximum traction and high flotation abilities for field use. Its advanced tread
pattern enables outstanding grip, as well as smooth and comfortable drive

on road.
ORI
Special  On & Off Road Flotation Speed Rating  All Steel
Compound
Unloaded | oaded Rolling Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension  gtatic  Girc,  Load  Infl Speed, km/h (mph)
: . i Index ~ press
Size Rm gy op Rades RO o Mixed Application
mmo mm - mm mm Symbol Bar e 10 15 25 30 40 5 60 65 70 80 90 100
in in in in psi 6 9 16 19 25 31 37 40 44 50 56 62
14 455 1170 534 3592 160J 6,0 11250 8100 7570 6080 5630 5180 5040 4950 4880 4820 4680 4590 4500
A45/65R22 S MIPT 13 179 461 21 1414 87 24780 17840 16670 13390 12400 11410 11100 10900 10750 10620 10310 10110 9910
455/55R22.5* Under Development
AG24.00 608 1172 542 3610 164J 65 12500 9000 8420 6750 6250 5750 5600 5500 5430 5350 5200 5100 5000
S000Rz2SMIPT 20 239 461 21,3 1421 94 27530 19820 18550 14870 13770 12670 12330 12110 11960 11780 11450 11230 11010
620/40R22.5* 154J Under Development
710/40R22.5* Under Development
750/45R22.5* Under Development
W14L
DW15L
445/70R24 MPT ~ W13L 460 1243 571 3793 151J 45 8630 6210 5810 4660 4310 3970 3860 3800 3740 3690 3590 3520 3450
DW14L 181 489 22,5 149,3 65 19010 13680 12800 10260 9490 8740 8500 8370 8240 8130 7910 7750 7600
W15L
445/70R24* 162J Under Development
W16L
495/70R24 MPT W1sL 512 1310 600 4016 155J 45 9690 6980 6820 5230 4840 4460 4340 4260 4200 4150 4030 3950 3875
DW16L 20,2 516 23,6 158,1 65 21340 15370 14360 11520 10660 9820 9560 9380 9250 9140 88380 8700 8540
W14L
600/50R26.5* Under Development
600/55R26.5* Under Development
650/55R26.5* 175J Under Development
710/50R26.5* Under Development
750/45R26.5* Under Development

12
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381

Alliance 381 is a steel belted radial Flotation tyre that has been
developed to serve the needs of specific niche applications
on sensitive surfaces, which require optimized soil and plant
protection, such as grasslands. The unique rib type pattern,
together with rounded lug shoulders, enables a maximum
possible footprint and lowest possible ground pressure. The
shoulder lugs, with excellent self cleaning capabilities, enable
positive grip, thus preventing any excessive tyre slippage and
any consequent damage to the surface.

LE=C

On & Off Road Steel Belted Speed Rating  Flotation Traction

Unloaded el . : Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Statc  oWng Load  Infi Speed, km/h (mph)
S Ri Radius Circum  Index press
ize im SwW oD Speed Mixed application
mm mm mm mm  Symbol g s 10 25 30 40 50 60 65 70
in in in in psi 6 16 19 25 31 37 40 44
h 6900 5400 4740 4530 4080 3630 3210 3000 2730
500/50R17 G160 494 950 21 2870 58 15200 11890 10440 9980 8990 8000 7070 6610 6010
Steel belted ' 194 37.4 166 13 5 45 7480 5850 5140 4910 4420 3930 3480 3250 2960
149)
65 16480 12890 11320 10810 9740 8660 7670 7160 6520
560/45R22.5 A6 1600 540 1080 485 3295 . 32 6900 5400 4740 4530 4080 3630 3210 3000 2730
Steel Belted ; 21.3 425 191 1297 46 15200 11890 10440 9980 8990 8000 7070 6610 6010
32 7250 5670 4980 4760 4280 3810 3370 3150 2870
148D
620/40R22.5 612 1080 486 3295
Steol bolted AG2000 )% 05 191 1o9s 46 15970 12490 10970 10480 9430 8390 7420 6940 6320
0 4 8630 6750 5930 5660 5100 4540 4010 3750 3410
5
58 19010 14870 13060 12470 11230 10000 8830 8260 7510
4 10640 8330 7310 6980 6290 5600 4950 4625 4210
620/50R22.5 600 1170 520 3601
Steel belted AG000  p36 41 205 1418 1O
58 23440 18350 16100 15870 13850 12330 10900 10190 9270
710/40R22.5 A6 200 702 1161 521 3572 w620 4 10930 8550 7510 7170 6460 5750 5080 4750 4320
Steel belted ' 276 457 205 1406 58 24070 18830 16540 15790 14230 12670 11190 10460 9520
620/55R26.5 A62000 612 1356 608 4147 oD 4 12190 9540 8370 8000 7210 6410 5670 5300 4820
Steel belted ' 241 534 239 1633 58 26850 21010 18440 17620 15880 14120 12490 11670 10620
710/50R26.5 A6 2400 710 1360 610 4171 700 4 13800 10800 9480 9060 8160 7260 6420 6000 5460
: . 7
Steel belted 28 535 24 164.2 58 30400 23790 20880 19960 17970 15090 14140 13220 12030
800/45R26.5 . 801 1374 613 4239 710 4 15410 12060 10590 10120 9110 8110 7170 6700 6100
: 28.00 7
Steel belted 315 541 241 1669 58 33040 26560 23330 22200 20070 17860 15790 14760 13440

13
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381 Radial Implement

Unloaded
dimension ng:;d 29'”“9 Lo
. . : ircum Index
Radius
Size Rim SW oD Speed
Symbol
mm/in mm/in mm/in mm/in
280 775 350 2305 137D (FR)
280/70R15 w8
11 305 138 907 125D (D.W)
335 825 375 2455 147D (FR)
340/60R16.5 9.75
132 325 14.8 96.7 135D (D.W)
380 834 380 2485 152D (FR)
380/55R16.5 12
15 328 15 978 140D (D.W)

14

BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

Infl.

Press

bar
psi
5
73
55
80
55
80

10 25
6 16

4140 3635
9125 8015
55635 4860
12200 10715
6390 5610
14085 12365

Free rolling

40
25

3125
6890
4180
9215
4825
10635

50
31

2785
6140
3720
8200
4295
9470

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Speed, km/h (mph)
Mixed Application

65 70 10 25
40 44 6 16

2300 2095 2970 2605
5070 4620 6545 5740
3075 2800 3925 3445
6780 6170 8655 7595
3550 3230 4500 3950
7825 7120 9920 8710

Drive Wheel

40 50
25 31

2245 1995
4950 4400
2965 2630
6535 5800
3400 3025
7495 6670

65
40

1650
3635
2180
4805
2500
5510

70
44

1500
3305
1985
4375
2275
5015



SSALLIANCE

B

TRAILER SPRAYER BALER

882

Alliance 882 Steel Belted Flotation Radial Agri-Transport Implement tyre
combines the best characteristics of flotation tyres and radial construction
to provide superior performances on road and in field applications. One
of its features is a strong fabric carcass reinforced by rigid steel belts. lts
directional block configuration ensures positive directional drive and excellent
self cleaning ability. Due to its huge internal volume the tyre is characterized
by low inflation pressure that promises low soil compaction for very high load
capacity. This tyre’s stiffness is increased in both radial and lateral directions
by additional ply added to the basic carcass.

wwWeSE=

Special On & Off Road  Steel Belted Speed Rating  Flotation Traction

Compound
Unloaded Loaded Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension .~ Roling  Load Infi
Static : Speed, km/h (mph)
. . Radius Circum  |ndex ~ Press : —
Size Rim SwW oD Speed Mixed application
mm o mm mmomm o Symbol - gar 10 25 30 40 50 60 65 70
in in in in psi 6 16 19 25 31 37 40 44

389 1075 493 3205 9 11500 9000 7900 7550 6800 6050 5350 5000
385/65R22.5 AG11.75 164D

15.3 423 19.4 126.2 131 25353 19842 17416 16645 14991 13338 11795 11023

510 1180 529 3616 4 8910 6980 6120 5850 5270 4690 4150 3875
500/60R22.5 AG16 155D

20.1 46.5 20.8 142.3 58 19630 15370 13480 12890 11610 10330 9140 8540

543 1076 485 3310 4 8170 6390 5610 5360 4830 4300 3800 3550
560/45R22.5 AG 16.00 152D

21.4 42.4 19.1 130.3 58 18000 14070 12360 11810 10640 9470 8370 7820

565 1244 555 3650 42 11850 9270 8140 8320 7000 6230 5510 5150
560/60R22.5 AG 16.00 165D

22.2 49 21.9 143.7 61 26100 20420 17930 18330 15420 13720 12140 11340

15
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16

Size

560/45R22.5

560/60R22.5

580/65R22.5

600/50R22.5

650/50R22.5

710/45R22.5

710/45R22.5

600/55R26.5

650/55R26.5

650/65R26.5

710/50R26.5

750/45R26.5

750/60R30.5

Rim

AG 16.00

AG 16.00

AG 16.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

Unloaded
dimension
SW oD
mm mm
in in
543 1060
214 4,7
555 1230
21,9 48,4
574 1315
22,6 51,8
606 1172
239 46,1
650 1235
725 1210
285 47.6
725 1210
28,5 47,6
625 1345
246 53
648 1380
25,5 54,3
732 1400
28.8 55.1
740 1360
29.1 53.5
767 1680
30.2 66.1

Loaded
Static

mm
in
478
18,8
553
21,8
580
22,8
532
20,9

554

535
211

24,8

629
24.8
618
243
754
29.7

Rolling
Circum

mm
n
3260
128,3
3620
142,5
4040
159,1
3470
136,6

3630

3675
144.6
3675
144.,6
3980
156,6
4080
160,6

4290
168.8
4138
162.9
5113
201.2

Load
Index

Speed
Symbol

152D

164D

166D

159D

163D

165D

165D

165D

170D

170D

170D

170D

181D

WS w=0

0
889

The Alliance 885 Steel Belted Flotation Radial is a new
generation tyre engineered for mixed applications like
balers, grain wagons, cultivators, fast moving agricultural
trailers, wagons, grassland trailers etc. It has high load
carrying capacity, working speed and superior distribution
of pressure on the surface. High crown radius provides
maximum footprint area which adds to the flotation
characteristic. Its large lug contact area at the centre line
enables smooth and comfortable performance on the
road. Rounded shoulders cause least possible damage
of soil and plants. Lower rolling resistance enhances
fuel efficiency of prime movers. Strong nylon/polyester
casing and strong tread compound provides higher
wear resistance. A strong bead bundle with extra thick
reinforced sidewall and a high turn up of plies around
bead ensures excellent stability and protection against
external damages.

s L)

FERTILZER-TRUCE  TRAILER SPRAYER BALER

Special  QOn & Off Road Steel Belted ~ Speed Rating Flotation Traction

Compound
Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Infl.
Press. Speed, km/h (mph)
bar Static 10 30 40 50 65
psi 6 18 25 31 40
8170 6390 5360 4830 4300 3550
58 18000 14070 11810 10640 9470 7820
4 11500 9000 7550 6800 6 050 5000
58 25330 19820 16630 14980 13330 11010
4 12190 9540 8000 7210 6415 5300
58 26875 21030 17635 15895 14140 11685
4 10060 7875 6605 5950 5295 4375
58 22180 17360 14560 13115 11675 9645
4 11210 8780 7360 6630 5900 4875
58 24690 19340 16210 14600 13000 10740
4 11850 9270 7780 7000 6230 5150
58 26100 20420 17140 15420 13720 11340
4 11850 9270 7780 7000 6230 5150
58 26100 2420 17140 15420 13720 11340
4 11850 9270 7780 7000 6230 5150
58 26100 20420 17140 15420 13720 11340
4 13800 10800 9060 8160 7260 6000
58 30400 23790 19960 17970 15990 13220
------------------------------------- Under Development-------------s--smrmmsmmeememeeenes
4 13800 10800 9060 8160 7260 6000
58 30400 23790 19960 17970 15990 13220
4 13800 10800 9060 8160 7260 6000
58 30400 23790 19960 17970 15990 13220
4 18980 14850 12460 11220 9980 8250
58 41810 32710 27440 24710 21980 18170



SSALLIANCE

344

The Alliance 344 is a cleated design enabling maximum traction
for specific applications. Steel belted carcass combined with
deep angled lugs ensure maximum level of traction combine
with its radial carcass to ensure minimised soil compaction.

Steel Belted  Special ~ Speed Rating  Traction
Compound

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)

Unloaded Loaded ~ Rolling

dimension gtac  Cire.  Load M- Speed, km/h (mph)
Size Rim Radius ~ RCl  Index ~ Press T

SW oD Speed Constant load Cyclic Applications
mm  mm  mm  mm Symbol g atic 1 15 20 25 30 35 40 5 10

in in in in psi 6 9 12 16 19 2 25 3 6
740 1485 672 4532 45 16790 9130 8250 7960 7740 7590 7450 7300 12190 10950

750/55R26.5 AG24.00 177A8

291 585 265 1784 65 36980 20110 18170 17530 17050 16720 16410 16080 26850 24120

17



Q TE BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

ACECIAL T
LDRCER

370

Alliance 370 wide base radial tyres are developed for high power tractors
on heavy duty, field and hauling applications. The tyre provides higher load
capacity (about 10% more) at the same inflation pressure compared with the
standard aspect ratio tyre. The R-1W tread design with radial nylon casing,
rigid belts, excellent self-cleaning ability and unique shoulder design ensures
excellent grip and high traction efficiency. The large tyre footprint area
reduces average ground pressure, minimizing soil compaction and increases
flotation abilities.

Speed Rating Traction

Unloaded Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Lgf‘a‘:;d Roling  Loag  Infl Speed, km/h (mph)
: , : Circum  |ndex  press Field operation
Size Rim Sw gp | RS Speed Not high and sustained torque; Road transport P :
Symbol Low Torque High Tor
mm mm mm mm Bar Static 10 25 30 40 50 10 20 10
in in in in psi 6 16 19 25 31 6 12 6
DW20B 625 1500 662 4440 4 16790 10950 8100 7810 7300 7300 10220 8760 7810
620/70R26 177A8
W18L 24.6 59.1 26.1 174.8 58 36938 24090 17820 17182 16060 16060 22484 19272 17182

18
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-
328 HS

Alliance 328 HS (High Speed Flotation 1-328) is designed with good
self-cleaning characteristics, which is suitable for on and off-the-road
agricultural service on trailers and implements. The high load capacity
and low inflation pressure of the tyre results in high degree of agricultural
soil protection, as well as low rolling resistance on both, on and off-road
uses. The tyre is available in heavy and regular duty versions of flotation
tyres. Its strong nylon construction and compounds ensure long life.

wil= QU

Special Traction  Flotation speed Rating On & Off Road
Compound
Unloaded Lergls) . . Infl. Free rolling
dimension Static allive RSl press. Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
. . Radius Circum Wheel !
Size Rim SwW oD PR Speed, km/h (mph)
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 20 30 40 50 60 65 70
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 12 19 25 31 37 40 44
. 1258 O 2 2880 2600 2310 2060 1850 1750 1700 1650
106.7 29 6340 5730 5090 4540 4070 3850 3740 3630
V. o 3B @ 48 om0 1348 O> 3 3710 3340 2070 2650 2390 2250 2190 2120
' ) 1.75DC 155 355 165 138B 44 8170 7360 6540 5840 5260 4960 4820 4670
6 e (OO 4 4410 3970 3530 3150 2840 2680 2600 2575
145B 58 9710 8740 7780 6940 6260 5900 5730 5670
5 10 O 2 3300 2970 2640 2360 2120 2010 1950 1900
134 B 29 7270 6540 5810 5200 4670 4430 4300 4190
401 1030 455 3000 12 1@9E O> 3 4200 3780 3360 3000 2700 2550 2480 2430
400/55-22.5 13.00DC
158 406 179 1181 143B 44 9250 8330 7400 6610 5950 5620 5460 5350
6 1wE O> 4 5320 4790 4260 3800 3420 3230 3140 3075
151 B 58 11720 10550 9380 8370 7530 7110 6920 6770
8 132 (3> 18 3500 3150 2800 2500 2250 2130 2060 2000
136 B 26 7710 6940 6170 5510 4960 4690 4540 4410
500 1030 455 3000 12 140E (3> 27 4410 3970 3530 3150 2840 2680 2600 2500
500/45-22.5 16.00DC
197 406 179 1181 144B 39 9710 8740 7780 6940 6260 5900 5730 5510
16 146E (3> 36 5250 4730 4200 3750 3380 3190 3090 3000
150B 52 11560 10420 9250 8260 7440 7030 6810 6610
8 1ME (5> 16 4550 4100 3640 3250 2930 2760 2680 2575
146 B 23 10020 9030 8020 7160 6450 6080 5900 5670
500 1170 510 30 12 149 (3> 24 5780 5200 4620 4125 3710 3510 3400 3250
500/60-22.5 16.00DC
197 461 201 13341 154 B 35 12730 11450 10180 9090 8170 7730 7490 7160
16 155 (3> 32 6790 6110 5430 4850 4370 4120 4000 3875
159 B 46 14960 13460 11960 10680 9630 9070 8810 8540

20
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Unloaded Loaded . . Infl. Free rolling
dimension Static gﬁg{:}g Fr;%lgglv € press. Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Size Rm gy op Radus PR Speed, km/h (mph)
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 20 30 40 50 60 65 70
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 12 19 25 31 37 40 44
550/45-22.5 16.000C 550 1070 470 3100 16 151E (3> 28 6130 5510 4900 4375 3940 3720 3610 3450
1800DC 217 421 185 122 156 B 41 13500 12140 10790 9640 8680 8190 7950 7600
8 145 (3> 14 5110 4600 4090 3650 3200 3100 3010 2900
150 B 20 11260 10130 9010 8040 7250 6830 6630 6390
12 18 OG> 21 6300 5670 5040 4500 4050 3830 3710 3650
T G 550 1238 540 3580 156B 30 13880 12490 11100 9910 8920 8440 8170 8040
217 487 213 1409 16 159 (3> 28 7630 6870 6100 5450 4910 4630 4500 4375
163B 41 16810 15130 13440 12000 10810 10200 9910 9640
20 1660 (3> 36 8990 8090 7190 6420 5780 5460 5300 _
1698 52 19800 17820 15840 14140 12730 12080 11670  _
8 1448 (3> 13 4830 4350 3860 3450 3110 2930 2850 2800
148 B 19 10640 9580 8500 7600 6850 6450 6280 6170
600/50-22.5 90.000C 600 1170 510 3380 12 152 E 99 2 6130 5510 4900 4375 3940 3720 3610 3550
236 461 201 1331 156 B 29 13500 12140 10790 9640 8680 8190 7950 7820
16 157 (3> 26 7210 6490 5770 5150 4640 4380 4250 4125
161B 38 15880 14300 12710 11340 10220 9650 9360 9090
8 148E (3> 14 5600 5040 4480 4000 3600 3400 3300 3150
153B 20 12330 11100 9870 8810 7930 7490 7270 6940
005505 soope 600 1270 550 3650 12 16 (O 21 7000 6300 5600 5000 4500 4250 4130 4000
236 S0 217 1437 160 B 30 15420 13880 12330 11010 9910 9360 9100 8810
16 161E (3> 28 8120 7310 6500 5800 5220 4930 4790 4625
166 B 41 17890 16100 14320 12780 11500 10860 10550 10190
8 1wE GO> 14 4970 4470 3980 3550 3200 3020 2930 2800
149B 16 10950 9850 8770 7820 7050 6650 6450 6170
700 1170 510 330 12 12E O 2 6300 5670 5040 4500 4050 3830 3710 3550
700/40-22.5 24.00DC
276 461 201 1331 157B 29 13880 12400 11100 9910 8920 8440 8170 7820
16 158E (3> 26 7420 6680 5040 5300 4770 4510 4370 4250
162B 38 16340 14710 13080 11670 10510 9930 9630 9360
8 1526 (3> 12 6130 5510 4900 4375 3940 3720 3610 3550
156 B 17 13500 12140 10790 9640 8680 8190 7950 7820
700 1270 550 3650 12 160E (5> 22 7840 7060 6270 5600 5040 4760 4620 4500
700/50-22.5 24.00DC
276 80 217 1437 164B 32 17270 15550 13810 12330 11100 10480 10180 9910
16 166E (3> 28 9380 8440 7500 6700 6030 5700 5530 5300
170 B 41 20660 18590 16520 14760 13280 12560 12180 11670
800/35-22.5 2800DC 790 1170 525 3450 16 1620 (3> 26 8120 7310 6500 5800 5220 4930 4750 _
2400DC 311 461 207 1358 169A8 38 17890 16100 14320 12780 11500 10860 10460 _
8 149c (3> 13 5600 5040 4480 4000 3600 3250
1538 19 12330 11100 9870 8810 7930 7160
I AT 600 1333 580 3850 12 157C G% 2 7210 6490 5770 5150 4640 4125
236 525 228 1516 161B 29 15880 14300 12710 11340 10220 9090
16 163 (3> 26 8400 7560 6720 6000 5400 4875
167B 38 18500 16650 14800 13220 11890 10740
8 53¢ (3> 12 6300 5670 5040 4500 4050 3650
156 B 17 13880 12490 11100 9910 8920 8040
0050265 pegope 700 1383 580 974 12 161c (3> 18 8120 7310 6500 5800 5220 4625
276 525 228 1565 1658 26 17890 16100 14320 12780 11500 10190
16 166c (3> 24 930 8440 7500 6700 6030 5300
1708 35 20660 18590 16520 14760 1328 11670
750/60-30.5 750 1670 720 4790 16 1720 (3> 25 11340 10400 9510 8570 7620 6740 6300
Special for 24.00DC
high speed 295 657 283 1886 1798 36 24980 22910 20950 18880 3460 14850 13880
implement
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Q TE BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE
TRAILER BALER

Alliance 328 is a tubeless flotation tyre with good self cleaning characteristics,
suitable for agricultural implement and in particular for towed vehicles. Its
high load carrying capacity at low inflation pressures prevents damage to
fields and crops. It is suitable for on and off-the road agricultural service on
trailers, tractors and large implements. The tyre’s strong nylon construction
and compounds ensure longer tyre life.

.
Flotation ~ Speed Rating On & Off Road Traction

Unloaded gl Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Static Rplllng Free/Drive Infl. Speed, km/h (mph)
si Rim Radius Circum PR Wheel press. - -
3 SW 0D Free rolling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
126A8
- 123B
145A8 O 3.6 4060 3450 2900 2610 2800 2380 2000 1800
400/60-15.5 404 874 377 2510
Steel Belted 13.00DC 15.9 344 148 9.8 142B 52 8940 7600 6390 5750 6170 5240 4410 3960
132A8
128 B
152A8 3.3 4970 4220 3550 3200 3430 2920 2450 2210
50060155 oo 503 965 420 270 L, 1498 C 48 10950 9300 7820 7050 7560 6430 5400 4870
Steel Belted ’ 19.8 38 16.5 109.4 139A8 O
136B
151A8 3.3 4830 4110 3450 3110 3330 2830 2380 2140
B0056-17 oo 503 9% 435 2880 ., 1488 C 48 10640 9050 7600 6850 7330 6230 5240 4710
Steel Belted ’ 19.8 39.1 171 113.4 138A8 O
135B
133A8 3 2 2880 2450 2060 1850 1960 1670 1400 1260
9 128B 29 6340 5400 4540 4070 4320 3680 3080 2780
120A8 O
sossi7s  1178DC 388 887 418 2710 178
' 1300DC 153 349 165 1067 149A8 = 4 4550 3870 3250 2930 3140 2670 2240 2020
” 145B 58 10020 8520 7160 6450 6920 5880 4930 4450
136A8 O
132B
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Unloaded legdtd ol oalDi il Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Static  o'Md bl nil. Speed, km/h (mph)
si Rim Radius Circum PR Wheel press. - -
3 SwW oD Free rolling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
137A8 3.1 3200 2530 2310 2180 2340 1800 1640 1550
2050020 oo 622 1080 480 8160 135B C 45 7250 5570 5090 4800 5150 3960 3610 3410
NHS ' 622 425 189 1244 125A8 o
123B
147A8 28 4390 3380 3080 2910 3080 2370 2160 2040
44x18.00-20 WAL 45T 1143 42 @0 1458 C 41 9670 7440 6780 6410 6780 5220 4760 4490
NHS W14LH 18 45 194 1287 135A8 o
1338
146A8 24 4230 3250 2970 2800 2940 2260 2070 1950
" 144B C 35 9320 7160 6540 6170 6480 4980 4560 4300
133A8 o
48250020 o0 635 1245 548 3620 31B
NHS ' 25 49 216 1425 151A8 3.1 4910 3770 3450 3250 3470 2670 2440 2300
" 149B C 45 10810 8300 7600 7160 7640 5880 5370 5070
139A8 o
137B
150A8 = 28 4760 3650 3340 3150 3380 2600 2370 2240
NHS ' 30.5 49 217 1429 138A8 o
136 B
146A8 - 3 4200 3570 3000 2700 2970 2520 2120 1910
" 143B 44 9250 7860 6610 5950 6540 5550 4670 4210
13478 o
401 1030 455 3150 1308
400/55-22.5  13.00DC
158 406 179 124 152A8 e 4 4970 4220 3550 3200 3500 2980 2500 2250
" 149B 58 10950 9300 7820 7050 7710 6560 5510 4960
140A8 o
136 B
160A8 = 43 6300 5350 4500 4000 4410 3750 3150 2800
156B 62 13890 11795 9920 8820 9720 8265 6945 6170
400/60-22.5 1175 400 1070 472 3120
157 421 186 1228 14878 o
144B
144A8 - 27 4410 3750 3150 2840 3140 2670 2240 2020
" 144B 39 9710 8260 6940 6260 6920 5880 4930 4450
136A8 o
50045225 oo 500 1030 455 3000 1328
Steel Belted ' 197 406 179 1181 154A8 36 5250 4460 3750 3380 3710 3150 2650 2390
" 1508 C 52 11560 9820 8260 7440 8170 6940 5840 5260
142A8 o
1388
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Size

500/60-22.5

550/45-22.5

550/60-22.5

600/50-22.5

600/55-22.5

24

BETTER VALUE.

SMARTER CHOICE

Unloaded

dimension

Rm sw op
mm mm

in in
500 1170

16.00DC 19.7 46.1
16.00DC 550 1070
18.00DC 217 421
550 1238
16.00DC 217 48.7
600 1170

20.00DC 236 46.1
600 1270

20000C 556 50

Loaded

Static
Radius

mm
in

510

20.1

470
18.5

540
21.3

510
20.1

550
21.7

Rolling
Circum

mm
in

3470

136.6

3105
122.2

3580
140.9

3380
133.1

3650
143.7

Free/Drive
Wheel

Load index

speed Sym
149A8
146 B
136A8
132B
157A8
154 B
145A8
142B
163A8
159 B
151A8
148 B
145A8
142B
132A8
128B
153A8
1498
141A8
137B
159A8
1568
147A8
143B
160A8
1568
148A8
144B
166A8
162B
154A8
1508
159A8
156 B
147A8
144B
165A8
161B
153A8
149B
156A8
153 B
144A8
140B
164A8
160 B
151A8
148 B
169A8
166 B

156A8
153 B

2?22?2092 2?afa%aea?a?a9a?a?aqf

Infl.

press.

bar
ps
1.6

23

24
35

3.2
46

1.4
20

2.1
30

2.8
4

2.3
33

44

29

26
38

1.3
19

29

2.6
38

10
6

4550
10020

5780
12730

6830
15040

4060
8940

5110
11260

6130
13500

6300
13880

7420
16340

6130
13500

7210
15880

5600
12330

7000
15420

8120
17890

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)

Free rolling

25 40

16 25
3870 3250
8520 7160
4910 4125
10810 9090
5800 4875
12780 10740
3450 2900
7600 6390
4340 3650
9560 8040
5210 4375
11480 9640
5360 4500
11810 9910
6310 5300
13900 11670
5210 4375
11480 9640
6130 5150
13500 11340
4760 4000
10480 8810
5950 5000
13110 11010
6900 5800
15200 12780

Speed, km/h (mph)

50
31

2930
6450

3710
8170

4390
9670

2610
5750

3290
7250

3940
8680

4050
8920

4770
10510

3940
8680

4640
10220

3600
7930

4500
9910

5220
11500

10
6

3140
6920

4060
8940

4830
10640

2800
6170

3610
7950

4310
9490

4410
9710

5250
11560

4310
9490

5110
11260

3920
8630

4830
10640

5600
12330

Drive Wheel

25 40

16 25
2670 2240
5880 4930
3450 2900
7600 6390
4110 3450
9050 7600
2380 2000
5240 4410
3060 2575
6740 5670
3660 3075
8060 6770
3750 3150
8260 6940
4460 3750
9820 8260
3660 3075
8060 6770
4340 3650
9560 8040
3330 2800
7330 6170
4110 3450
9050 7600
4760 4000
10480 8810

50
31

2020
4450

2610
5750

3110
6850

1800
3960

2320
5110

2770
6100

2840
6260

3380
7440

2770
6100

3290
7250

2520
5550

3110
6850

3600
7930



SSALLIANCE
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Unloaded ezl ; ; Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Static (F:t_olllng Free/Drive Infl. Speed, km/h (mph)
Size Rim Radius Circum PR Wheel press. - -
SW oD Free rolling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
166A8 26 7420 6310 5300 4770 5250 4460 3750 3380
162B S 38 16340 13900 11670 10510 11560 9820 8260 7440
1 isae o
700 1170 510 3378 1508
10080225 2A00C 576 4t 201 13 168A8 34 7840 6660 5600 5040 5600 4760 4000 3600
165 B S 49 17270 14670 12330 11100 12330 10480 8810 7930
B seas
153B o
168A8 22 7840 6660 5600 5040 5600 4760 4000 3600
164 B o> 32 17270 14670 12330 11100 12330 10480 8810 7930
2 seas o
700 1270 550 3650 153B
10050225 OG- 575 w0 217 1437 174A8 28 9380 7970 6700 6030 6650 5650 4750 4280
170B &> 41 20660 17560 14760 13280 14650 12440 10460 9430
16 162A8
158 B o
165A8 2 7210 6130 5150 4640 5110 4340 3650 3290
161B o> 29 15880 13500 11340 10220 11260 9560 8040 7250
2 isame o
501 1333 580 3850 1498
C0B5265  2000C 555 525 228 1516 170A8 26 8400 7140 6000 5400 6130 5210 4375 3940
167B &> 38 18500 15730 13220 11890 13500 11480 9640 8680
" isons
156 B o
169A8 18 8120 6900 5800 5220 5780 4910 4125 3710
165B &> 26 17890 15200 12780 11500 12730 10810 9090 8170
2 157A8 o
700 1333 580 3948 1548
10050265 2400C 576 525 228 1654 17478 24 9380 7970 6700 6030 6650 5650 4750 4280
170B &> 35 20660 17560 14760 13280 14650 12440 10460 9430
16 162A8
158 B o
162A8 11 6650 5650 4750 4280 4690 3990 3350 3020
158 B &> 16 14650 12440 10460 9430 10330 8790 7380 6650
8 150A8 o
800 1393 614 4050 1468
B0UE265  2BUDC 515 54 242 1504 177A8 22 10220 8690 7300 6570 7000 5950 5000 4500
1738 &> 32 22510 19140 16080 14470 15420 13110 11010 9910
16 164A8
160 B o

25
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BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

Size

650/60-30.5

750/60-30.5

800/45-30.5*

850/50-30.5
18 PR -LMS

Rim

20.00DC

24.00DC

28.00DC

328 Radial

Size

500/50R17

Rim

AG16.00

328 Heavy Duty Flotation

26

Size

700/50-22.5
for bailer app.
free rolling

Rim

24,00 DC

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)

Unloaded Loaded ) .
dimension - gtatic gﬁgm Fr‘elz\%lzglv ¢ Inl Speed, km/h (mph)
Radius PR press. ; .
SwW oD Free rolling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
166A8 1.1 7420 6310 5300 4770 5250 4460 3750 3380
162B O_> 16 16340 13900 11670 10510 11560 9820 8260 7440
8 154A8
150 B O
174A8 1.7 9380 7970 6700 6030 6650 5650 4750 4280
60 f670 720 40 ., 170B o 25 20660 17560 14760 13280 14650 12440 10460 9430
25.6 65.7 283 188.6 162A8
158 B O
179A8 2.2 10850 9220 7750 6980 7630 6490 5450 4910
175B O_> 32 23900 20310 17070 15370 16810 14300 12000 10810
16 167A8
163 B O
182A8 2.2 11900 10120 8500 7650 8400 7140 6000 5400
179B @ 32 26210 22290 18720 16850 18500 15730 13220 11890
750 1670 720 4790 16 170A8
295 65.7 283 188.6 1678 O
16 UNDER DEVELOPMENT-
180A8 1.5 11200 9520 8000 7200 7840 6660 5600 5040
176 B G_) 22 24670 20970 17620 15860 17270 14670 12330 11100
12 168A8
164 B O
186A8 2.2 13300 11310 9500 8550 9380 7970 6700 6030
B0 1670 70 4790 1828 &> 32 29300 24910 20930 18830 20660 17560 14760 13280
335 65.7 283 188.6 174A8
170 B O
193A8 3 16100 13690 11500 10350 11270 9580 8050 7250
189B G_) 44 35460 30150 25330 22800 24820 21100 17730 15970
18 180A8
177B O
Unloaded Loaded : . Infl. Free rolling
dimension Static 2.0”'"9 e press. Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Radius Circum Wheel
SwW ob Speed, km/h (mph)
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 20 30 40 50 60 65 70
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 12 19 25 31 37 40 44
494 960 425 2880 145D 4 6670 5220 4580 4380 3940 3510 3100 2900
19.4 37.8 16.7 1134 58 14690 11500 10090 9650 8680 7730 6830 6390
Recommended load, kg (lbs
- .
o e Radius Speed Speed, km/h (mph)
mm mm mm mm  Symbol  par sutic 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 50
in in in in psi 6 9 12 16 19 22 25 31
700 1270 550 3650 174A8 2.8 11060 10390 8910 8440 7970 7500 7040 6700 6030
27.6 50 217 1437 170B 41 24360 22890 19630 18590 17560 16520 15510 14760 13280



SSALLIANCE
-

328 VALUE PLUS

Alliance 328 VALUE PLUS is specially designed for low end applications like
balers, wagons and agricultural implements. It displays excellent flotation and
self cleaning characteristics. The tyre has moderate traction flotation profile
and provides maximum soil protection and low compaction.

op v E

On & Off Road  Traction  Flotation  gpeed Rating

Unloaded Loaded ; . Infl. Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
dimension Static poling il press. Speed, km/h (mph)
. . Radius Circum Wheel : L
Size Rim SW oD PR Free rolling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
268 784 343 2260 126A8 O% 47 2380 _ _ 1700 1530 _ _ _
10.0/75-15.3 9 12
10.6 30.9 13.5 88.9 114A8 68 5236 _ _ 3740 3366 _ _ _
205 845 375 2456 1318 (> 34 2730 _ _ 1950 1755 _ _ _
11.0/80-15.3 9 10
11.6 33.3 14.8 96.6 118A8 49 6006 _ _ 4290 3861 _ _ _
404 874 377 2510 148A8 O% 4.4 4410 3745 3150 2835 3135 2665 2240 2015
400/60-15.5 13.00DC 16
15.9 34.4 14.8 98.8 136A8 O 63.8 9720 8255 6945 6250 6910 5875 4935 4440
401 1030 455 3150 152A8 G% 4 4970 4220 3550 3200 3500 2980 2500 2250
400/55-22.5 13.00DC 16
15.8 40.6 17.9 124 140A8 O 58 10950 9300 7820 7050 7710 6560 5510 4960
500 1030 455 3000 154A8 O% 3.6 5250 4460 3750 3380 3710 3150 2650 2390
500/45-22.5 16.00DC 16
19.7 40.6 17.9 118.1 142A8 O 52 11560 9820 8260 7440 8170 6940 5840 5260
500 1170 510 3380 T 163A8 G—) 32 6830 5800 4875 4390 4830 4110 3450 3110
19.7 46.1 20.1 133.1 1598 O 46 15040 12780 10740 9670 10640 9050 7600 6850

500/60-22.5 16.00DC

151A8
148B
159A8 O% 2.8 6130 5210 4375 3940 4310 3660 3075 2770
16.00DC 550 1070 470 3105 1568 O 4 13500 11480 9640 8680 9490 8060 6770 6100
S50AS225  ygoopc 217 421 185 1222 1© 47p G-
B O
550 1238 540 3580 166A8 G% 3 7420 6310 5300 4770 5250 4460 3750 3380
550/60-22.5 16.00DC 16
21.7 48.7 213 140.9 154A8 O 44 16340 13900 11670 10510 11560 9820 8260 7440

2]



Q TE BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

TRAILER ARTICULATER DUMF TRUCK — SPRAYER
DUMP TRUCK

331

Alliance 331 Heavy Duty Flotation tread design is basically a traction
profile with good self cleaning characteristics suitable for on/off road
agricultural service on tractors, cross country vehicles, trailers and
agricultural implements. High load carrying capacity and low inflation
pressure is the main characteristic of this tyre. Strong nylon construction
and compounds ensure longer tyre life.

IR
Flotation ~Speed Rating On & Off Road  Traction

Unloaded Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
i i Loaded Rolling Free/Drive Infl
dimension Static ’ Speed, km/h (mph)
. : Radius Circum Wheel press.
Size Rim SW oD PR Free rolling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
129A8 3.7 2640 2030 1860 1750 1890 1450 1330 1250
38x18.00-20 Wi 4s6 o1 4 om0 L, 127B C 54 5810 4470 4100 3850 4160 3190 2030 2750
NHS W14LH 18 39 172 1138 118A8 O
116 B
137A8 3.1 3290 2530 2310 2180 2340 1800 1640 1550
2050020 oo 62 1080 40 stk 1B = 45 7250 5570 5090 4800 5150 3960 3610 3410
NHS ' 245 425 189 1244 125A8 O
123B
125A8 : 14 2340 1800 1640 1550 1650 1260 1160 1090
. 123B 20 5150 3960 3610 3410 3630 2780 2560 2400
113A8 O
44x18.00-20 W14L 457 1143 492 3270 1B
NHS Wi14LH 18 45 194 1287 134A8 e 2.1 3020 2320 2120 2000 2110 1620 1480 1400
6 132B 30 6650 5110 4670 4410 4650 3570 3260 3080
122A8 O
120 B
151A8 il 4910 3770 3450 3250 3470 2670 2440 2300
4825.00-20 ssove 65 1246 58 g0 1498 G 45 10810 8300 7600 7160 7640 5880 5370 5070
NHS ' 25 49 216 1425 139A8 O
137B
150A8 G—) 2.8 4760 3650 3340 3150 3380 2600 2370 2240
48x31.00-20 e 75 1246 560 s 1488 41 10480 8040 7360 6940 7440 5730 5220 4930
NHS ' 30.5 49 217 1429 138A8 O
136 B

28



SSALLIANCE

Unloaded Loaded Rolling Free/Drive Infl -
dimension Static . : Speed, km/h (mph)
_ : Radius Circum Wheel press. - :
Size Rim SW oD PR Free rolling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
139A8 - 1.9 3400 2890 2430 2190 2380 2020 1700 1530
) 135B 28 7490 6370 5350 4820 5240 4450 3740 3370
126A8 o
1238
500/45-20 feoopc 490 950 433 2620
193 4 17 14748 (3> 28 4310 3660 3075 2770 2070 2520 2120 1910
" 144B 41 9490 8060 6770 6100 6540 5550 4670 4210
13478 o
130B
149A8 = 32 4550 3870 3250 2930 3220 2740 2300 2070
500/50-20 145B 46 10020 8520 7160 6450 7090 6040 5070 4560
‘ 470 990 452 2940
Special 16.00DC 16
18.5 39 178 1157 137A8
Compound O
133B
149A8 - 16 4550 3870 3250 2930 3140 2670 2240 2020
] 146B 23 10020 8520 7160 6450 6920 5880 4930 4450
136A8 o
132B
157A8 e 2.4 5780 4910 4125 3710 4060 3450 2900 2610
500/60-22.5 o B0 1170 sl 3380 154B 35 12730 10810 9090 8170 8940 7600 6390 5750
Steel Belted ' 197 461 201 1331 145A8 o
142B
163A8 e 32 6830 5800 4875 4390 4830 4110 3450 3110
" 159B 46 15040 12780 10740 9670 10640 9050 7600 6850
151A8 o
148B
145A8 = 14 4060 3450 2900 2610 2800 2380 2000 1800
] 142B 20 8940 7600 6390 5750 6170 5240 4410 3960
13248 o
128B
153A8 > 2.1 5110 4340 3650 3290 3610 3060 2575 2320
" 149B 30 11260 9560 8040 7250 7950 6740 5670 5110
141A8 o
550/45-22.5 16.00DC 550 1070 488 3180 137B
Steel Belted 1800DC 217 421 192 1252 159A8 = 28 6130 5210 4375 3940 4310 3660 3075 2770
" 156 B 41 13500 11480 9640 8680 9490 8060 6770 6100
14708 o
143B
166A8 g 4 7420 6310 5300 4770 5250 4460 3750 3380
» 1628 58 16340 13900 11670 10510 11560 9820 8260 7440
154A8 o
1508
153A8 - 14 5110 4340 3650 3290 3500 2980 2500 2250
6 150 B 20 11260 9560 8040 7250 7710 6560 5510 4960
140A8 o
136 B
160A8 - 2.1 6300 5360 4500 4050 4410 3750 3150 2840
550 1238 540 3580 156 B 30 13880 11810 9910 8920 9710 8260 6940 6260
550/60-22.5 16.00DC 12
217 487 213 1409
148A8 o
144B
167A8 - 2.8 7630 6490 5450 4910 5250 4460 3750 3380
G 1638 41 16810 14300 12000 10810 11560 9820 8260 7440
154A8
150B o

29
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30

Size

600/40-22.5
Steel Belted

600/50-22.5

600/55-22.5

700/40-22.5

700/50-22.5

Rim

20.00DC

20.00DC

20.00DC

24.00DC

24.00DC

BETTER VALUE.

SMARTER CHOICE

Unloaded
dimension
SwW ob
mm mm
in in
600 1090
23.6 42.9
600 1170
236 46.1
602 1270
237 50
700 1170
276 46.1
700 1270
27.6 50

Loaded
Static
Radius

mm
in

480
18.9

510
20.1

533

510
20.1

550
21.7

Rolling
Circum

mm
in

3168
124.7

3380
133.1

3580
140.9

3379
133

3650
143.7

Free/Drive

Wheel

Load index
speed Sym

154A8
150 B
142A8
138 B
160A8
157B
148A8
144B
151A8
148 B
138A8
134B
159A8
156 B
147A8
144B
165A8
161B
153A8
149 B
164A8
160B
151A8
148 B
169A8
166 B
156A8
153B
160A8
157 B
148A8
144 B
166A8
162B
154A8
150 B
168A8
164 B
156A8
153 B
174A8
170B
162A8
158 B

QP 29 a2 a%ea?a?PaPa?a?af

Infl.

press.

bar
psi
2.1
30

2.8
4

1.3
19

29

2.6
38

29

2.6
38

1.7
25

22
32

1.8
26

2.4
35

10
6

5250
11560

6300
13880

4830
10640

6130
13500

7210
15880

7000
15420

8120
17890

6300
13880

7420
16340

7840
17270

9380
20660

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)

Free rolling

25 40

16 25
4460 3750
9820 8260
5360 4500
11810 9910
4110 3450
9050 7600
5210 4375
11480 9640
6130 5150
13500 11340
5950 5000
13110 11010
6900 5800
15200 12780
5360 4500
11810 9910
6310 5300
13900 11670
6660 5600
14670 12330
7970 6700
17560 14760

Speed, km/h (mph)

50
31

3380
7440

4050
8920

3110
6850

3940
8680

4640
10220

4500
9910

5220
11500

4050
8920

4770
10510

5040
11100

6030
13280

10
6

3710
8170

4410
9710

3300
7270

4310
9490

5110
11260

4830
10640

5600
12330

4410
9710

5250
11560

5600
12330

6650
14650

Drive Wheel

25 40

16 25
3150 2650
6940 5840
3750 3150
8260 6940
2810 2360
6190 5200
3660 3075
8060 6770
4340 3650
9560 8040
4110 3450
9050 7600
4760 4000
10480 8810
3750 3150
8260 6940
4460 3750
9820 8260
4760 4000
10480 8810
5650 4750
12440 10460

50
31

2390
5260

2840
6260

2120
4670

2770
6100

3290
7250

3110
6850

3600
7930

2840
6260

3380
7440

3600
7930

4280
9430



SSALLIANCE

Unloaded Loaded Rolling Free/Drive Infl -
dimension Static . : Speed, km/h (mph)
.~ Circum Wheel press.
Size Rm  sw op Radus PR Free roling Drive Wheel
mm mm mm mm Load index bar 10 25 40 50 10 25 40 50
in in in in speed Sym psi 6 16 25 31 6 16 25 31
158A8 24 5950 5060 4250 3830 4200 3570 3000 2700
» 155 B C 35 13110 11150 9360 8440 9250 7860 6610 5950
146A8 o
' 143B
500/60-26.5 6ooDc 500 1270 560 3690
Steel Belted 19.7 50 22 1453 165A8 e 32 7210 6130 5150 4640 5110 4340 3650 3290
" 161B 46 15880 13500 11340 10220 11260 9560 8040 7250
153A8 o
1498
167A8 = 26 7630 6490 5450 4910 5430 4610 3875 3490
600 1270 560 3694 163 B 38 16810 14300 12000 10810 11960 10150 8540 7690
600/50-26.5 20.00DC 16
236 50 2 1454 155A8 o
151B
165A8 e 2 7210 6130 5150 4640 5110 4340 3650 3290
" 161B 29 15880 13500 11340 10220 11260 9560 8040 7250
153A8 o
149B
600/55-26.5 o000pc 091 1333 580 3850
233 525 228 1516 170A8 - 26 8400 7140 6000 5400 6130 5210 4375 3940
" 167B 38 18500 15730 13220 11890 13500 11480 9640 8680
159A8 o
156 B
154A8 g 1.1 5250 4460 3750 3380 3710 3150 2650 2390
6 150 B 16 11560 9820 8260 7440 8170 6940 5840 5260
142A8 o
139B
700/40-26.5 o400pc [0 1270 560 3690
276 50 2 1453 168A8 = 22 7840 6660 5600 5040 5600 4760 4000 3600
" 164 B 32 17270 14670 12330 11100 12330 10480 8810 7930
156A8 o
153 B
160A8 e 1.2 6300 5360 4500 4050 4410 3750 3150 2840
6 156 B 17 13880 11810 9910 8920 9710 8260 6940 6260
148A8 o
144B
169A8 e 1.8 8120 6900 5800 5220 5780 4910 4125 3710
700 1333 580 3976 165B 2 17890 15200 12780 11500 12730 10810 9090 8170
700/50-26.5 24.00DC 12
276 525 228 1565 157A8
o
154 B
174A8 e 24 9380 7970 6700 6030 6650 5650 4750 4280
" 170B 35 20660 17560 14760 13280 14650 12440 10460 9430
162A8 o
158 B

31
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Size

800/45-26.5
Steel Belted

600/60-30.5
Steel Belted

700/50-30.5
Steel Belted

800/45-30.5
Steel Belted

331 Radial

Size

600/45R22.5
Steel Belted

710/50R30.5
Steel Belted

32

BETTER VALUE.
SMARTER CHOICE

Unloaded Loaded
dimension Static
Rim SW oD Radius
mm mm mm
in in in
800 1393 614
28.000C 315 54.8 242
600 1500 655
20000C 36 591 258
700 1500 655
24.000C 27.6 59.1 25.8
800 1500 655
A 315 59.1 25.8
Unloaded
dimension
Rim sw oD
mm mm
in in
20 608 1152
AG20.00 239 45.4
700 1500
AG 24.00
27.6 59.1

Rolling
Circum

mm
in

4051
159.5

4340
170.9

4337
170.7

4340
170.9

Loaded
Static
Radius

mm
in
511
20.1
674

26.5

Free/Drive

Wheel

Load index
speed Sym

162A8
158 B
150A8
146 B
170A8
167B
158A8
155B
177A8
173B
164A8
160 B
159A8
156 B
147A8
143B
169A8
165B
156A8
152 B
174A8
170B
161A8
157 B
170A8
167B
158A8
155B
176A8
172B
163A8
159 B
179A8
175B
167A8
163 B

Rolling
Circum

mm

3360
132.3
4570
179.9

2?2929 a9 a?Pa®ae?a?af

Load

Index
Speed
Symbol

165A8
161B

176D

Infl.
press.

bar
ps

1.1
16

1.7
25

22
32

1.3
19

29

2.6
38

1.7
25

22
32

22
32

Infi
press

Bar
psi

58

58

10
6

6650
14650

8400
18500

10220
22510

6130
13500

8120
17890

9380
20660

8400
18500

9940
21890

10850
23900

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Speed, km/h (mph)

Free rolling
25 40
16 25
5650 4750
12440 10460
7140 6000
15730 13220
8690 7300
19140 16080
5210 4375
11480 9640
6900 5800
15200 12780
7970 6700
17560 14760
7140 6000
15730 13220
8450 7100
18610 15640
9220 7750
20310 17070
’ 10
Static 6
12100 7210
26650 15880
16330 12780
35970 28150

50
31

4280
9430

5400
11890

5450
12000

3940
8680

5450
12000

5450
12000

5400
11890

5450
12000

5450
12000

10
6

4690
10330

5950
13110

7000
15420

4310
9490

5600
12330

6480
14270

5950
13110

6830
15040

7630
16810

Drive Wheel

25 40

16 25
3990 3350
8790 7380
5060 4250
11150 9360
5950 5000
13110 11010
3660 3075
8060 6770
4760 4000
10480 8810
5500 4625
12110 10190
5060 4250
11150 9360
5800 4875
12780 10740
6490 5450
14300 12000

Recommended load, kg (Ibs)
Speed, km/h (mph)
Mixed application

25
16

6130
13500
11220
24710

30
19

5770
12710
10720
23610

40
25

5150
11340
9660
21280

50
31

3020
6650

3830
8440

4500
9910

2770
6100

3600
7930

4160
9160

3830
8440

4390
9670

4910
10810

50

4640
10220
8590
18920
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GLOBAL REACH

?) Regional Offices
 R&DCenters

Q) Manufacturing Units

» Warehouses

@ Sales and Technical Representatives

OFFICES:
Alliance Tire Europe BV

De Entree 59 & 1101 BH Amsterdam Zuidoost - The Netherlands
TEL: +31 (0)20 2184 770 « FAX: +31 (0)20 2184 771

Alliance Tire Company Ltd. ATC Tires India Pvt. Ltd. Alliance Tire Americas Inc.
PO BOX No. 48, Plot No. 53 & 27-C, 2nd Floor, 201 Edgewater Drive, Suite 285
Hadera, 38100 Israel. Empire Complex, Senapati Bapat Marg, Wakefield, MA 01880
TEL : 972 4 6240520 Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 TEL : 781-321-3910
FAX : 972 4 6240555 TEL: +91 22 3957 9600 Toll Free : 800-343-3276

FAX: +91 22 39579699 FAX : 781-322-2147

Contact : info.europe@atgtire.com

Regional Offices & Representatvies
Argentina ¢ Australia ¢ Brazil  Canada ¢ China * France * Germany  Iberia ¢ India * Israel  Italy * Poland ¢ Russia * Scandinavia ¢ The Netherlands e Turkey ¢ Ukraine « UK « USA

Distributor:

Disclaimer: Tyre specifications mentioned in this document are subject to change with no prior intimation or notice. Please visit www.atgtire.com for updated information and details.

www.atgtire.com




